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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 298

AN ACT to create 115.76 (3) (k) of the statutesglating to: specifying that significant developmental delay is a

handicappingondition that may qualify certain children for special education and directing the departmesitoof
instructionto conduct inservice training.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in childrenwith significant developmental delay to ensure
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: thatonly children meeting the criteria established by the

. departmenby rule are so identifiedThe criteria estab
Section 1. 115.76 (3) (k) of the statutes is created to lishedby the department shall include significant delays

read: = g
115.763) (K) For children who are 3, 4 or 5 years old of at least 1.5 standard deviations below the mean in at
significantdevelopmental delay ' " least2 ofthe developmental areas that correspond to ma
SecTion 2. Nonstatutory provisions. jor life activities. _
(1) During the 1995-97 fiscal biennium the depart SecTion 3. Effectivedates. This act takes &fct on
mentof public instruction shall conduct inservigain- theday after publication, except as follows:

ing for early childhood special education teachers and di (1) Thetreatment of sectioril5.76 (3) (k) of the stat
rectors and pupil servicespersonnel in identifying  utestakes eect on July 1, 1996.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



